





### State Water Resources Control Board

# NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO COMMENT

#### SAFE DRINKING WATER PLAN FOR CALIFORNIA

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) will accept public comment on the draft Safe Drinking Water Plan for California. The Safe Drinking Water Plan for California includes the State Water Board's assessment of the overall quality of the state's drinking water, the identification of specific water quality problems, an analysis of the known and potential health risks that may be associated with drinking water contamination in California, and specific recommendations to improve drinking water quality.

The State Water Board will not take action at this time. Opportunity for the public to present comments will take place at a series of workshops around the state to be scheduled and noticed in the future.

#### **DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY**

The Safe Drinking Water Plan and all related documents are available to view or download on the State Water Board's Web site at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/drinking\_water/safedrinkingwaterplan/

You may request a paper copy by contacting Stormy Hinkley at (916) 552-9123 or Stormy. Hinkley@waterboards.ca.gov

### SUBMISSION OF WRITTEN COMMENTS

Written comments must be received by 12:00 noon on December 15, 2014, and addressed to:

Jeanine Townsend, Clerk to the Board State Water Resources Control Board 1001 I Street, 24th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Comment letters may be submitted electronically, in pdf text format (if less than 15 megabytes in total size), to the Clerk to the Board via e-mail at commentletters@waterboards.ca.gov. If the file is greater than 15 megabytes in total size, then the comment letter may be submitted by fax at (916) 341-5620. Please indicate in the subject line: "Comment Letter – Safe Drinking Water Plan."

Couriers delivering hard copies of comment letters must check in with lobby security personnel, who can contact Ms. Townsend at (916) 341-5600.





# PROCEDURAL MATTERS

Participants to the workshops (yet to be scheduled) are encouraged to submit written comments in accordance with the deadline specified above. After the presentation to the State Water Board, participants will be given an opportunity to summarize and supplement their written materials with oral presentations. Oral presentations may be time-limited.

Questions concerning the item may also be directed to Mr. Nick Chudeau at (916) 341-5559 (Nick.Chudeau@waterboards.ca.gov).

# **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

Please direct questions about this notice to Mr. Nick Chudeau at (916) 341-5559 (<u>Nick.Chudeau@waterboards.ca.gov</u>) or Ms. Karen Larsen at (916) 341-5125 (<u>Karen.Larsen@waterboards.ca.gov</u>).

October 6, 2014	Geanine Townsend
Date	Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board